Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0 <u>027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): SEGHERSgenetics (formerly Seghers Hybrid)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: GENTEC Kapelbaan 15
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐xOtherJoint Stock Company of Belgium	Internal Rapelbaan 13 Address: 9255 Buggenhout, Belgium Street Address: City: State:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Joint Stock Other Company Citizenship Belgium If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,445,828 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Kirschstein, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C. Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
New York State: New York Zip: 10017-6105 Phone Number: (212) 697-3750 Fax Number: (212) 949-1690 Email Address: dbk@kirschsteinlaw.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: David B. Kirschstein Name of Person Signing	Sentember 27, 2004 Date Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0735

TWO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

The undersigned, Jozef Dauwe, in his capacity of receiver of SEGHERSgenetics – in receivership and SEGHERSgentec – in receivership, both having their registered offices in 9255 Buggenhout – Belgium , Kapelbaan 15, hereby declares that the trademark BETTERgen as registered by SEGHERSgenetics (formerly SEGHERShybrid) at the Benelux – Trademarks Office under registration number 0659953, at the Office for Harmonisation in the Internal Market of the European Community under registration number 001268903 and at the United States Patent and Trademark Office under registration number 2,445,828, has been transferred to GENTEC, 9255 Buggenhout – Belgium , Kapelbaan 15. This transfer of ownership is the result of the homologation on November the 4th 2002 by the Court of Commerce of Dendermonde of the Binding Bid dated October 22nd 2002.

Buggenhout, April 25th 2003.

SEGHERSgenetics - in receivership and SEGHERSgentec - in receivership

Jozef Dauwe – receiver

Jozef DAUWE Advokaat Leo Dubolastraat 46 9280 LEBBEKE

For acceptance,

For GENTEC, 9255 Buggenhout - Belgium, Kapelbaan 15

Nadine Buys

Pieter Antoon Seghers

RECORDED: 09/27/2004